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Date: 25-07-2015 
Academic Calendar (Odd Semester of 2015 - 16) 

I Sem B.E.  
SI. 
No. Date Day Remarks 

1.  05-08-2015 Wednesday Orientation Day 
2.  06-08-2015 Thursday Course Registration 
3.  07-08-2015 Friday Commencement of classes 
4.  15-09-2015 Tuesday Submission of Assignment-I 
5.  21-09-2015 Monday *Test-I & Quiz-I 
6.  22-09-2015 Tuesday * Test-1 & Quiz -I 
7.  23-09-2015 Wednesday * Test -1 & Quiz -1 

8.  
25-09-2015 

to 
30-09-2015 

Friday 
to 

Wednesday 

Regular classes / Verification of Course Registration forms by 
Students/Mentors/HODs/ Online Registration of students 

9.  06-10-2015 Tuesday Regular classes / Submission of Verified Course Registration forms 
to COE office 

10.  07-10-2015 Wednesday Regular classes / Submission of Test -1 & Quiz -1 marks to COE 
11.  28-10-2015 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-II 
12.  05-11-2015 Thursday * Test - II & Quiz - II 
13.  06-11-2015 Friday * Test - II & Quiz - II 
14.  07-11-2015 Saturday * Test - II & Quiz - II 
15.  14-11-2015 Saturday Regular classes / Submission of Test - II & Quiz -11 marks to COE
16.  16-11-2015 Monday Regular classes / Make-up Tests. Posting of Attendance online 
17.  17-11-2015 Tuesday Regular classes / Make-up Tests 
18.  18-11-2015 Wednesday Regular classes / Make-up Tests 
19.  19-11-2015 Thursday Posting of CIE online 
20.  21-11-2015 Saturday Last working day 
21.  24-11-2015 Tuesday Announcement of Eligibility list for taking SEE 
22.  27-11-2015 Friday Issue of Admission Tickets for SEE 

23.  
30-11-2015 
To 
12-12-2015 

 SEE Practical Exam 

24.  

14-12-2015 
To 
30-12-2015 
 

 SEE Theory Exam 

      
Total number of Odd semester working days=82 days 
     06 Days for Test/Quiz = 06 days 
     Total number of Regular Class workdays (82 – 06) = 76/6 ≈ 13 x 4 classes/week = 52 Classes / course 

 
 
 
 
 
 

                        
           (Dr.K. Narasimha Chary)           (Dr. H V Ravindra)        (Dr. V SRIDHAR) 
(CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS)         (DEAN – ACADEMIC)                     (PRINCIPAL) 
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Date: 25-07-2015 
Academic Calendar (Odd Semester of 2015 - 16) 

III, V & VII Sem B.E. / III & V Sem MCA/ III Sem M.Tech / III Sem MBA 
SI. 
No. Date Day Remarks 

1.  27-07-2015 Monday Course Registration 
2.  28-07-2015 Tuesday Commencement of classes 
3.  27-08-2015 Thursday Acceptance of SEE fee 
4.  15-09-2015 Tuesday Submission of Assignment-I 
5.  21-09-2015 Monday *Test-I & Quiz-I 
6.  22-09-2015 Tuesday * Test-1 & Quiz -I 
7.  23-09-2015 Wednesday * Test -1 & Quiz -1 

8.  
25-09-2015 

to 
30-09-2015 

Friday 
to 

Wednesday 

Regular classes / Verification of Course Registration forms by 
Students/Mentors/HODs/ Online Registration of students 

9.  06-10-2015 Tuesday Regular classes / Submission of Verified Course Registration forms 
to COE office 

10.  07-10-2015 Wednesday Regular classes / Submission of Test -1 & Quiz -1 marks to COE 
11.  28-10-2015 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-11 
12.  05-11-2015 Thursday * Test - II & Quiz - II 
13.  06-11-2015 Friday * Test - II & Quiz - II 
14.  07-11-2015 Saturday * Test - II & Quiz - II 
15.  14-11-2015 Saturday Regular classes / Submission of Test - II & Quiz -11 marks to COE
16.  16-11-2015 Monday Regular classes / Make-up Tests.  Posting of Attendance online 
17.  17-11-2015 Tuesday Regular classes / Make-up Tests 
18.  18-11-2015 Wednesday Regular classes / Make-up Tests 
19.  19-11-2015 Thursday Posting of CIE online 
20.  21-11-2015 Saturday Last working day 
21.  24-11-2015 Tuesday Announcement of Eligibility list for taking SEE 
22.  27-11-2015 Friday Issue of Admission Tickets for SEE 

23.  
30-11-2015 

To 
12-12-2015 

 SEE Practical Exam 

24.  
14-12-2015 

To 
30-12-2015 

 SEE Theory Exam 

     Total number of Odd semester working days=91 days 
     06 Days for Test/Quiz + 03 days for Department activities = 09 days 
     Total number of Regular Class workdays (91 – 09) = 82/6 ≈ 14 x 4 classes/week = 56 Classes / course 

 
 
 
 
 

     
(Dr. V SRIDHAR)             (Dr. H V Ravindra)                    (Dr.K. Narasimha Chary) 
   (PRINCIPAL)                        (DEAN – ACADEMIC)               (CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS) 
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